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Economy Now Top National |ssue
MODEST BUSH APPROVAL RATING BOOST AT WAR'SEND

President Bush’ soverall job approval rating
has risen only dlightly in recent days, even as
increasing numbers believe that the war in Irag has
been won. The president’s current rating is 72%, oo [BS
statistically unchanged from 74%immediately after Sart of
the fall of Baghdad, but notably higher than his || 8% | 2"
prewar approval rating of 55%. But his approval 70%
mark has not yet come close to matching President
George H.W. Bush'’s peak approval score of 89%
after the successful conclusion of the Persian Gulf 50%
War in 1991. 40%

Bush Rally Smaller than Father’s
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The latest Pew Research Center survey of eI T
924 Americans. conducted April 10-16. shows Source: 1990-1992 Gallup, 2002-2003 Pew Research Center
Bush's ratings to be more deeply divided along
partisan lines than his father’s were after the Gulf war. Republicans are nearly unanimous in
supporting the president, asthey were in backing Bush Sr. in 1991 (97%, 96% respectively). But
Democrats are split over job performance, with aslim majority (52%) giving him a positive rating.
After the Gulf war, Democrats backed Bush’ sfather by afour-
to-one margin (72%-18%). Independents also give the More Post-War Partisanship
president lower ratings than hisfather after the Gulf war (68%

--- Party ID ---

now, 83% then). Rep Dem Ind
BushS.,1991 % % %
Approve 9% 72 83

The new poll aso finds no indications to date of || Disapprove 2 18 U

e e .. . . Don't know 2 10 6
significant political gains for the president. Just under half of 100 100 100
registered voters (48%) say they would like to see him S\F’,\éﬁ,‘f,seh’ 2003 97 52 68

1 i i i Di rove 1 39 27
reel ected president in 2004, while athird say they would prefer Dofla’rt)q(now > 5 5

to see a Democratic candidate win. That is a modest 100 100 100




improvement fromamid-March Gallup survey, which showed 45% saying they wanted to see Bush
reelected, and 42% favoring a Democrat.

The percentage of Americanswho say the U.S. haswon the war with Iragq has been growing
steadily asmilitary operationswind down. Since April 10, the number saying the war hasbeenwon
has grown from alow of 32% to amagjority of 52% in overnight interviewing conducted April 16.
A similar trend is seen in ratings of the military effort. Over the past week, 61% have said the
military operation is going very well, and another 32% think it is going fairly well.

Within daysof thefall of Baghdad, and for thefirst
time S|.nce the terrorist attacks_of Sept. 11, 2901, the Economy Replaces War as
domestic economy has once again come to dominate the Biggest Problem
public’s political agenda. Fully 41% cite the economy,
unemployment, or the budget deficit asthebiggest problem

February Today
% %

. . . . . Economy (NET 29 41
facing the nation —just 29% mention issues related to war, Econo%y( ) 21 28
foreign policy, or terrorist threats, down from 54% in Bgfeigrt}'gﬁg‘gﬂt 6 120
February. And while the war in Irag till dominates the Tevﬁl r{;rJ/rll?“/l nt'l (NET) % %2
news, the public is divided over what should be at the top Terrori?in 16 9

Defense/security 2 2

of the president’ s agenda — 42% say the situation in Irag,
36% say the domestic economy (another 19% volunteer
that both are equally important).

An overwhelming majority (74%) continues to support the military action in Iragq and the
president’ sleadership onthisissue, whileaminority of about 20% has, sincethestart of the conflict,
consistently said the war in Irag was the wrong thing to do. The public approves of the president’s
handling of Iraqby morethanfour-to-one(77%
to 17% disapproval).

Republican Party Seen Mor e Favorably

The latest survey finds that the war has
prevented Democratic candidates from gaining
much exposure. Only 32% of Americans could % 59
offer aname when asked who was running for
the Democratic nomination in 2004, down
dlightly from 35% in January. At present, Sen.
John Kerry leadsthe familiarity race with 11%
recalling his name, followed by Sen. Joe
Lieberman (8%), Rep. Dick Gephardt (5%),

Republican 63
Party

57

Democratic
Party
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Sen. John Edwards (4%), Rev. Al Sharpton (4%) and former Gov. Howard Dean (2%).

TheDemocratic Party alsolagsinoverall favorability. Currently, 63% of Americanssay they

have afavorable view of the Republican Party, 57% say the same about the Democrats.

Opinions on the war, as well as post-war period — .
. - . . . VotersDivide on War, Priorities
issues, remain highly partisan. While Republicans nearly
i Rep Dem Ind
unani mouslly §upport .the war (94% t02%), Democrat§ are War wes.. % 0, 0%
far more divided, with 60% saying war was the right || Right decision 94 60 73
. Wrong decision 2 31 21
decision and 31% the wrong one. Democrats also are far Don't know 4 9 6
: 100 100 100
more concerned about the potential costs of the war than Worry about the
areRepublicans. Roughly half of Democrats (47%) worry || costs of the war
. . A great ded 19 47 33
a great deal that the costs of the war in Irag will be | A fair amount 42 33 37
e I Not much 36 17 29
difficult for us to afford, compared with just 19% of || 5ot know 3 3 1
Republicans. Democrats also are much more likely than Sgnificant UN 100 100 100
Republicans (49% to 30%) to say the United Nations || roleinirag
. : F 57 70 68
should have the most say in how a stable government is || "N, has most sy 30 49 42
i i -in- i US hasmostsay 22 18 17
establishedin Irag. Four in-ten Republicans say the U.N. Oppoce " o o6
should have no rolein the process at all. Don't know 3 5 6
100 100 100

OTHER FINDINGS:

The publicisdivided over the question of whether it is necessary to capture or kill Saddam
Hussein in order to win the war, with 49% saying yes and 45% saying it is sufficient to
remove him from power. Interestingly, opinion on this question is unrelated to the public’s
verdict about the war. Respondents who think U.S. forces must kill or capture Saddam are
no more or less likely to say the U.S. has already won than those who say it’'s enough to
remove him from power.

Most Americans (61%) give the military positive ratings for reducing crime and bringing
civil order to Irag, but asignificant minority has been critical of the military’ s performance
in thisregard. Nearly a quarter (24%) rate the military’ s performance in this area as “only
fair” and 8% say the military has done a poor job.

Despite the success of the war, the public remains worried about two aspects of the
endgame: the possibility of an ongoing guerrillawar against U.S. forces, and theoverall cost
of the war. About one-fifth (22%) say they worry a great deal about guerrillawarfare, and
another 45% worry afair amount about this. One-third (33%) worry agreat deal about the

3



cost of the war, and another 38% worry afair amount.

. Asthewar windsdown, most of the public seesadifficult task ahead in creating astable and
democratic governmentin Irag: 58%think it will be somewhat difficult and 21% think it will
bevery difficult. And most people (64%) think the United Nations should play asignificant
rolein this process. Overall, half (50%) say the U.S. and its allies should have the most say
or the only say, while 39% think the U.N. should have the biggest voice.

. D atsand Republicansare equally likely to say th
emocrats and Republl eQuUATY IKEYTOSYINY I candidate Recall, By Party
can’'t nameany candidatesfor the Democratic nomination
(69% and 68%, respectively). While the differences Dem Rep  Ind
between parties are fairly small, John Kerry, Joseph || Kerry 9 14 11
. . . . Lieberman 5 8 10
Lieberman and Dick Gephardt are mentioned dightly | Gephardt 4 6 4
more frequently by Republicans than Democrats, while gg\;veards g ‘21 2
Democrats more often name Al Gore, John Edwards and ahaé ﬂt&gn ‘21 % g
Al Sharpton as possible candidates. Dean 2 2 3
Graham 2 2 1
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ABOUT THIS SURVEY

Resultsfor the April War Tracking survey are based on telephone interviews conducted under the direction of
Princeton Survey Research Associates among a nationwide sample of 924 adults, 18 years of age or older, during the
period April 10-16, 2003. For results based on the total sample, one can say with 95% confidence that the error
attributable to sampling and other random effectsis plusor minus 3.5 percentage points. For resultsbased on April 11-16
only (N=819), one can say with 95% confidence that the error attributable to sampling and other random effectsis plus
or minus 4 percentage points. |n additionto sampling error, one should bear in mind that question wording and practical
difficultiesin conducting surveys can introduce error or bias into the findings of opinion polls.

The samplefor this survey isarandom digit sample of telephone numbers sel ected from telephone exchanges
inthe continental United States. The samplewasreleased for interviewing inreplicates, with fresh replicatesintroduced
on each night of the tracking poll, and retired from the sample after five nights of interviewing. Non-response in
telephoneinterview surveysproduces someknown biasesin survey-derived estimates because participationtendstovary
for different subgroups of the population, and these subgroupsarelikely to vary also on questions of substantiveinterest.
In order to compensate for these known biasesand ensure that tracking trends are not unduly influenced by demographic
variation across the field period, the sample data for each period of the tracking poll (April 8-9 and April 10-16) are
weighted to approximate the demographi c parameters derived from the most recently available Census Bureau's Current
Population Survey (March 2002).

copyright © 2003 Tides Center -4-



PEW RESEARCH CENTER FOR THE PEOPLE & THE PRESS
APRIL 2003 IRAQ POLL
FINAL TOPLINE
April 10-16, 2003 N=924
April 11-16, 2003 N=819

Q.1a Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W. Bush is handling his job as president? [I F DK
ENTER ASDK. IF DEPENDS PROBE ONCE WITH: Overall do you approve or disapprove of the
way George W. Bush ishandling hisjob as president? |F STILL DEPENDS ENTER ASDK]

Approve Disapprove Don't know
April 10-16, 2003 72 22 6=100
April 9, 2003 74 20 6=100
April 2-7, 2003 69 25 6=100
March 28-April 1, 2003 71 23 6=100
March 25-27, 2003 70 24 6=100
March 23-24, 2003 68 25 7=100
March 20-22, 2003 67 26 7=100
March 13-16, 2003 55 34 11=100
February, 2003 54 36 10=100
January, 2003 58 32 10=100
December, 2002 61 28 11=100
Early October, 2002 61 30 9=100
Mid-September, 2002 67 22 11=100
Early September, 2002 63 26 11=100
Late August, 2002 60 27 13=100
June, 2002 70 20 10=100
April, 2002 69 18 13=100
February, 2002 78 13 9=100
January, 2002 80 11 9=100
Mid-November, 2001 84 9 7=100
Early October, 2001 84 8 8=100
L ate September, 2001 86 7 7=100
Mid-September, 2001 80 9 11=100
Early September, 2001 51 34 15=100
August, 2001 50 32 18=100
June, 2001 50 33 17=100
April, 2001 56 27 17=100
February, 2001 53 21 26=100
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ASK N.1-N.4APRIL 11-16, 2003 ONLY [N=819]:

N.1 What do you think is the most important problem facing the country today? [RECORD VERBATIM
RESPONSE. PROBE FOR CLARITY —DO NOT PROBE FOR ADDITIONAL MENTIONS. IF
MORE THAN ONE MENTION, RECORD ALL IN ORDER OF MENTION]

Feb MarchMay Feb Aug June May Nov July June Mar Dec June Jan May Feb April
2003 2002 2001 2001 1999 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994 1993 1993 1992 1990 1989 1987

Economy (general) 2 8 7 7 2 3 4 4 4 5 4 6 17 43 5 4 7
War/lrag/Saddam Hussein 4 100" - - - - - 9 - - - - - - - - -
Unemployment/Lack of jobs 6 4 5 6 3 4 6 6 7 10 12 15 19 22 7 9 13
Terrorism 6 24 1 * * * * * - - - - = = = = =
Education 1 4 8 11 8 7 9 5 6 6 5 5 5 2 4 4 =

Morality/Ethics/Family values 5 8 6 12 13 11 10 9 13 12 10 6 7 3 5 2 3

Dissatisfaction with govt/politcs 5 4 2 5 6 5 10 4 8 6 5 2 5 2 2 1 *

Poverty/Hunger/Starvation 1 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 1 3 4 6
Health care/costs 2 2 6 7 9 3 4 5 4 7 14 14 12 3 3 1 *

Deficit/National debt/

Balanced budget - 1 1 1 3 1 6 5 7 9 5 6 13 4 11 19 12

Defense issues/Military spending/

National & homeland security 2 5 1 1 2 = 1 > - = - - = =
Immigration - 1 1 2 1 - - - - -1 - = = - -
Taxes - 1 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 2 4 1 3 2 *
Peace in the world/Peace 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Drugs/Alcohol 2 4 4 6 6 5 7 7 8 5 10 8 5 4 37 23 6
Crime/Gangs/Justice system 1 4 4 8 12 11 13 12 19 22 31 2 7 3 7 8 3
Homelessness - 1 1 2 2 4 2 3 2 4 3 5 5 6 8 10 *
Issues related to elderly - 1 2 2 1 3 3 1 2 * i 1 2 1 2 2 =
Race relations/Racism - 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 2 * *
Inflation/Difference

between wages/costs 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 3
Social Security - - 3 1 4 - - - e e e e e e
Other

None 1 1 * 2 * 1 * 1 * - - - = = = = =
Don't know/No answer 4 8 8 7 1 117 12 7 6 3 4 6 2 3 1 3 3
ECONOMIC (NET) 29 16 40 26 15 8 16 18 18 28 26 33 53 76 26 28 35
DEFENSE/TERRORISM/

INTERNATIONAL (NET) 5 3% 3 5 7 11 5 10 1 9 2 - - - - - -

" War in Afghanistan in March 2002

N.2  Looking ahead, would you like to see George W. Bush re-elected president in 2004 or would you prefer that
a Democratic candidate win the election?

------------------ GALLUP ---mmmmmmmmmnee
Tota ---Registered Voters ---
Mar 29-30 Mar 14-15 Mar 29-30 Mar 14-15
Jota RVs 2003" 2003 2003 2003
46 48 Bushre-elected 51 45 51 45
35 34  Prefer Democrat 36 42 36 42
19 18 Don't know/Refused 13 13 13 13
100 100 100 100 100 100

(N=622)

! Gallup trend worded “If George W. Bush runs for re-election in 2004, in general are you more likely to vote for Bush or for

the Democratic Party’s candidate for president?’
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N.3 Right now, which is more important for President Bush to focus on ... the economy or the situation in Irag?
Jan  LateOct Late Aug
2003° 2002 2002
36 The economy 38 36 39
42 The situation in lrag 43 45 34
1 Neither (VOL ) * * 2

19 Both (VOL.) 17 17 22

2 Don’'t know/Refused 2 2 3

100 100 100 100

N.4 How closely have you been following news about the war in Iragq — very closely, fairly closely, not too
closely, or not at all closely?
Very Fairly Nottoo  Not at al
Closely Closely Closely  Closely  DK/Ref

April 11-16, 2003 47 40 10 2 1=100

April 2-7, 2003 4 34 9 2 1=100

March 23-24, 2003 58 33 6 2 1=100

March 20-22, 2003 58 33 7 1 1=100

March, 20033 62 27 6 4 1=100

February, 2003 62 25 8 4 1=100

January, 2003 55 29 10 4 2=100

December, 2002 51 32 10 6 1=100

L ate October, 2002 53 33 8 5 1=100

Early October, 2002 60 28 6 5 1=100

Early September, 2002 48 29 15 6 2=100

Early January, 1991 59 31 7 2 1=100

ASK ALL:
Q.2 Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W. Bush is dealing with the war in Irag?
Approve Disapprove DK/Ref.
April 10-16,2003 7 17 6=100
April 8-9, 2003 71 23 6=100
--April 9, 2003 76 18 6=100
--April 8, 2003 65 28 7=100

April 2-7, 2003 73 21 6=100

March 28-April 1, 2003 69 26 5=100

March 25-27, 2003 73 23 4=100

March 23-24, 2003 72 22 6=100

March 20-22, 2003 70 23 7=100

February, 2003° 56 37 7=100

January, 2003 56 36 8=100

Early October, 2002 56 34 10=100

Mid-September, 2001 85 6 9=100

Gallup: Late January, 1991° 84 11 5=100

2 In January 2003 the question was worded “... the economy or the war on terrorism?’

8 From October 2002 to March 2003, the story was listed as “ Debate over the possibility that the U.S. will take military
actionin Irag.”

4 In Early September 2002 the story was listed as“...U.S. will invade Irag.” In Early January 1991 the story was listed as
“Irag’ s occupation of Kuwait and the presence of U.S. forcesin the Persian Gulf.”

5 In February, 2003 and earlier the question was worded “...handling the situation with Irag.” In Mid-September, 2001 the
question was worded “...dealing with the terrorist attacks on the World Trade Center in New Y ork City and the Pentagon in
Washington.”

6 Gallup trend was worded “...George Bush is handling the situation in the Persian Gulf region.”
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Q3 Do you think the U.S. made the right decision or the wrong decision in using military force against Irag?

IF1‘RIGHT DECISION’ IN Q.3 ASK:

Q.3a  Which comes closer to your view [ROTATE]: You support going to war because you think it was the best
thing for the U.S. to do; OR you are not sure if going to war was the best thing to do, but you support
Bush’s decision because he is president?

--- April === ------ March 2003 ------ Late Jan

89 2-7 28-4/1 25-27 23-24 20-22 1991
74 Right decision 74 72 69 74 74 71 e
53 Support because best thing for U.S. to do 54 53 48 51 49 52 --
20 Support because Bush is president 16 16 18 20 22 15 -
1 Don't know/Refused 4 3 3 3 3 4 --
19 Wrong decision 19 20 25 212 21 22 15
e Don't know/Refused 7 8 6 5 5 7 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q4 How well isthe U.S. military effort in Iraq going? [READ]

---- 2001 ----
- April --- === March 2003 ------ Early Oct Oct
8-9 2-7 28-4/125-27 23-24 20-22 Nov’ 15-21 10-14
61 Very well 60 55 39 39 45 65 30 38 45
32 Fairly well 32 37 46 46 41 25 45 45 35
3 Not too well 3 3 8 8 6 2 12 9 6
1 Not at all well 3 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 4
3 Don’t know/Refused 2 3 5 5 6 7 9 6 10
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q5 Do you think the U.S. and its allies have won the war in Irag, or isit too early to tell?

--- April ---

89 47
41 Have won 28 24
57 Too early to tell 69 74
2 Don't know/Refused 3 2
100 100 100

Q.5a Doyouthink itisnecessary to kill or capture Saddam Hussein in order to win the war, or do you think
removing him and his party from power is enough to consider the war a success?

April
9
49 Necessary to kill or capture 51
45 Enough to remove him from power 42
6 Don't know/Refused 7
100 100
NO Q.6-Q.9
7 In 2001 the question was worded “How well isthe MILITARY effort to destroy the terrorist groups going?’
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ASK APRIL 11 - 16, 2003 ONLY [N=819]:

N.5 In general, how would you rate the job that coalition military forces have donein policing Iraq in order to
reduce crime and bring civil order to the country? [READ]
19 Excellent
42 Good
24 Only fair
8 Poor
7 Don't know/Refused
100

ASK ALL:

Q.10  Thinking about the end of the war with Irag, how worried are you that [INSERT ITEM; ROTATE] —a
great deal, afair amount, or not much? ... How worried are you that [INSERT NEXT ITEM, REPEAT
RESPONSE CATEGORIESFOR EACH ITEM]?

A Great A Far Not Don't
Deal Amount Much Know
a There will be an ongoing campaign of guerrillawarfare
against U.S. forces after the war comesto an end

April 10-16, 2003 22 45 31  2=100
April 8-9, 2003 19 39 39 3=100

d. The cost of the war in Irag will be difficult for us to afford
April 10-16, 2003 33 38 27 2=100
April 8-9, 2003 34 32 32 2=100

Q.11  Would you favor or oppose the United Nations playing a significant role in establishing a stable
government in Iraq after the war?

IFFAVORUN ROLE —-“1" IN Q.11, ASK:

Q.12 Who should have the most say in establishing a stable government in Iraqg... the United States and its
military allies or the United Nations?

April
89
64 Favor 62
19 United States and its allies 18
39 United Nations 38
3 Both (VOL.) 2
2 Neither (VOL.) 2
1 Don’'t know/Refused 2
31 Oppose 31
5 Don't know/Refused 7
100 100
Q.SG How easy do you think it will be for the U.S. and its dlies to install a stable democratic government in Irag?

Will it be[READ OPTIONS]

April Time-CNN
9 Feb 2003
2 Very easy 5 5
16 Somewhat easy 20 16
58 Somewhat difficult, or 57 48
21 Very difficult 16 28
3 Don’t know/Refused (DO NOT READ) 2 3
100 100 100



ASK N.6- N.7APRIL 11 - 16, 2003 ONLY [N=819]:

N.6 I'd like your views of some people and organizations. As| read from alist, please tell me which category
best describes your overall opinion of who or what | nhame. First, would you describe your opinion of
[INSERT ITEM; ROTATEITEMSaTHRU c. FOLLOWED BY ITEMSd. THRU h.] asvery
favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable? [INTERVIEWERS: PROBE TO
DISTINGUISH BETWEEN “NEVER HEARD OF” AND “CAN'T RATE."]

Very Mostly Mostly Vey Never
Favor- Favor- Unfavor- Unfavor- Heard Can't
able  able able able Of Rate

a The federal government in Washington
April 11-16, 2003 14 59 17 5 0 5=100
December, 2002 11 53 20 7 * 9=100
Mid-November, 2001 17 65 12 3 0 3=100
L ate October, 2000 (RVS) 7 47 30 10 *  6=100
October, 1997 4 34 41 18 0 3=100

b. The Republican Party
April 11-16, 2003 14 49 21 10 *  6=100
December, 2002 18 41 22 11 * 8=100
July, 2001 11 37 27 15 * 10=100
January, 2001 13 43 22 13 * 9=100
September, 2000 (RVS) 11 42 28 12 0 7=100
August, 1999 8 45 31 12 *  4=100
February, 1999 7 37 36 15 0 5=100
January, 1999 10 34 27 23 0 6=100
Early December, 1998 11 35 27 20 *  7=100
Early October, 1998 (RVS) 9 43 28 14 0 6=100
Early September, 1998 9 47 26 11 *  7=100
March, 1998 10 40 31 12 *  7=100
August, 1997 9 38 36 11 *  6=100
June, 1997 8 43 31 11 1 6=100
January, 1997 8 a4 33 10 *  5=100
October, 1995 10 42 28 16 *  4=100
December, 1994 21 46 19 8 *  6=100
July, 1994 12 51 25 8 *  4=100
May, 1993 12 42 25 10 0 11=100
July, 1992 9 37 31 17 *  6=100

C. The Demoacratic Party
April 11-16, 2003 13 44 25 11 * 7=100
December, 2002 15 39 27 10 * 9=100
July, 2001 18 40 24 10 *  8=100
January, 2001 18 42 21 9 1 9=100
September, 2000 (RVS) 16 44 23 12 * 52100
August, 1999 14 45 28 9 *  4=100
February, 1999 11 47 26 11 0 5=100
January, 1999 14 41 26 12 0 7=100
Early December, 1998 18 41 24 10 0 7=100
Early October, 1998 (RVS) 11 45 29 9 *  6=100
Early September, 1998 13 47 25 8 *  7=100
March, 1998 15 43 26 10 *  6=100
August, 1997 11 41 32 10 0 6=100
June, 1997 10 51 25 8 *  6=100
January, 1997 13 47 28 7 *  5=100
October, 1995 9 40 37 11 0 3=100
December, 1994 13 37 31 13 *  6=100
July, 1994 13 49 27 7 *  4=100
May, 1993 14 43 25 9 0 9=100
July, 1992 17 44 24 9 *  6=100
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N.6 CONTINUED...

Favor- Favor-
able  able  able  able
d. George W. Bush
April 11-16, 2003 37 35 14 11
December, 2002 35 33 16 11
July, 2001 22 39 21 14
January, 2001 24 36 21 12
May, 2000 18 40 19 12
March, 1999° 21 40 14 7
November, 1997 13 41 12 6
e Dick Cheney
April 11-16, 2003 21 39 15 12
December, 2002 20 39 16 10
July, 2001 19 39 20 6
January, 2001 20 42 13 5
December, 1994 10 32 14 5
March, 1991° 33 35 4 2
May, 1990 3 17 8 3
f. Colin Powell
April 11-16, 2003 42 43 7 2
December, 2002 42 40 5 3
July, 2001 39 42 6 3
January, 2001 45 35 6 3
October, 1995 21 55 11 3
August, 1995 26 36 12 5
February, 1995 31 36 8 3
December, 1994 31 38 7 2
July, 1994 33 41 6 2
June, 1992 30 35 11 4
March, 1991 51 28 2 1
. Tony Blair
April 11-16, 2003 32 36 7 3
h. Donad Rumsfeld
April 11-16, 2003 24 37 13 6
8 In March 1999 and November 1997 the category was listed: "Texas Governor George W. Bush.”
o In March 1991 and May 1990, the category was listed: "Richard Cheney."

Very Mostly Mostly
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Very  Never

Unfavor- Unfavor- Heard Can't

Of
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Rate

3=100
5=100
4=100
7=100
10=100
14=100
19=100

10=100
10=100
10=100
18=100
18=100
16=100
25=100

5=100
6=100
6=100
7=100
8=100
14=100
10=100
11=100
8=100
10=100
11=100

12=100

11=100



Can you please tell me the names of any candidates planning to run for the Democratic nomination for
president in 2004? ... Can you think of any others? [ACCEPT MULTIPLE RESPONSES, INCLUDING
MULTIPLE “OTHERS’ IN ADDITION TO PRECODES: IF RESPONDENT MENTIONS A
NAME BUT VOLUNTEERS THAT THE PERSON ISNOT PLANNING TO RUN, DO NOT CODE
NAME]

Jan Aug Oct May

2003 1995 1991 1991

68 Could not name any candidates 65 44 73 76
32 Could name a candidate 35 56 27 24
11 John Kerry 10

8 Joe Lieberman 14

5 Dick Gephardt 12

5 Al Gore 3

4 John Edwards 10

4 Al Sharpton 3

3 Hillary Clinton 3

3 Howard Dean 1

2 Bob Graham 1

1 Tom Daschle 5

1 Gary Hart *

1 Jesse Jackson *

* Dennis Kucinich -

* Carol Moseley Braun -

* Joe Biden -

3 Other 4

10 In August 1995 the question was worded, “...candidates running for the Republican nomination for President in 1996?" In

1991 the question asked about possible Democratic candidates.
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